Chinley Community Centre
TENDER T1
Issue T1
APPENDIX A -1
AIR SOURCE HEAT PUMP SCHEDULE
REF MODEL HEATING CAPACITY
kW
POWER

LOUVRE SCHEDULE - APPENDIX A – 4
LOUVRE SCHEDULE
REF MODEL DESIGNATION SIZE  FLOW
RATE
PRESSURE
DROP
ANCILLARIES
EL-01 WGF-38  EF-02 & EF-04
Exhaust
300 mm H x
1150 mm L
225 l/s 10 Pa c/w plenum box
with 1 x 150 dia & 1
x 250 spigot and
bird screen
EL-02 WGF-38 EF-03
Exhaust
400 mm H x
1150 mm L
510 l/s 21 Pa c/w plenum box
with 350 dia spigot
and bird screen
EL-03 WGF-38 EF-01
Exhaust
300 mm H x
300 mm L
60 l/s 5 Pa c/w plenum box
with 150 dia spigot
and bird screen
Notes:
Louvre Finish shall be Polyester Powder Coating in RAL 8012 (Red Brown) Colour provisional.
Contractor to confirm colour with Architect before ordering.
All louvres manufactured by Gilberts of Blackpool or equal and approved.
Chinley Community Project
TENDER T1
Issue T1
EXTRACT FAN SCHEDULE - APPENDIX A – 5
EXTRACT FAN SCHEDULE
REF TYPE MODEL FLOW
RATE
PRESSURE
DROP
ELECTRICAL
POWER
ANCILLARIES AND
CONTROL
EF-01
Kitchen
Mixed
Flow - In
Line
SEM150-1EC 60 l/s 120 Pa SP&N 1.21 A
@ max Speed
EC speed controller
149-POT-10
Wiring by Electrical
Contractor.
c/w Back draft damper.
AV mounts. Flexible
connections. Fan to
exhaust through 2 no vent
tiles.
EF-02
Hall
Mixed
Flow - In
Line
SEM355-1EC 510l/s  165 Pa SP&N 2.0 A @
max Speed
EC speed controller
149-POT-10
Wiring by Electrical